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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OR I G INA I. 

In Re: Conservation Cost 
Recovery Clause 

Docket # 990002-EG 

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION 

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT OF ISSUES AND POSITIONS 

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation (“CUC”) hereby submits its preliminary statement of issues and 

positions. 

1. What is the appropriate final end of period true-up amount for the period April 1, 1998 
through March 3 1, 1999? 

Position: 

$64,70 1 Underrecovery. 

2. What are the appropriate conservation recovery factors for the period January 1, 2000 
through December 3 1, 2000? 

Position: 

The following factors are to be applied to bills for the period shown above: 

Rate Class 

GS Residential 
GS Commercial 
GS Commercial Large Volume 
GS Industrial 
Firm Transportation 

ECCR Factor 
Cents Per Therm 

7.132 
2.248 
1.363 
0.753 
0.726 



RESPECTFULLY submitted this 1 5th day of October, 1999 

Conservation Services Representative 
Chesapeake Utilities Corporation 

Florida Division 
1015 6th Street NW 

P.O. Box 960 
Winter Haven, Florida 33882-0960 

(94 1)293 -2 125 


