

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Conservation Cost Recovery Clause Docket # 990002-EG

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT OF ISSUES AND POSITIONS

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation ("CUC") hereby submits its preliminary statement of issues and

positions.

7

1. What is the appropriate final end of period true-up amount for the period April 1, 1998 through March 31, 1999?

Position:

\$64,701 Underrecovery.

2. What are the appropriate conservation recovery factors for the period January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2000?

Position:

The following factors are to be applied to bills for the period shown above:

Rate Class	ECCR Factor Cents Per Therm
GS Residential	7.132
GS Commercial	2.248
GS Commercial Large Volume	1.363
GS Industrial	0.753
Firm Transportation	0.726



RESPECTFULLY submitted this 15th day of October, 1999.

Severy a Bauck Beverly Beverly A. Bauck

Conservation Services Representative Chesapeake Utilities Corporation Florida Division 1015 6th Street NW P.O. Box 960 Winter Haven, Florida 33882-0960 (941)293-2125